

#### 28.03.2024

To
The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

To
The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India
Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra
(East), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 543514 Scrip Code: VERANDA

Sir / Madam,

### Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in Form – C as received from:

- a) Mr. Kalpathi S Aghoram, Promoter / Non-Executive Director and Vice-Chairman of Veranda Learning Solutions Limited;
- b) Mr. Kalpathi S Ganesh, Promoter and Non-Executive Director of Veranda Learning Solutions Limited; and
- c) Mr. Kalpathi S Suresh, Promoter and Executive Director cum Chairman of Veranda Learning Solutions Limited.

Kindly take the same on record and display the same on the website of your exchange.

Thanks & Regards
For Veranda Learning Solutions Limited

M Anantharamakrishnan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No: ACS-7187

+91 44 4296 7777
34, Thirumalai Road, T.Nagar,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu-600017
CIN: L74999TN2018PLC125880

Date: 27th March 2024

To Veranda Learning Solutions Limited 34, Thirumalai Road, T.Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu-600017

Subject: Submission of Disclosure required under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, for the pledge of 36,91,159 equity shares of Veranda Learning Solutions Limited held by me for the purpose of securing:

- (a) up to 2,500 senior, secured, redeemable and unlisted non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 each in one or more series and/or tranches aggregating to not more than INR 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) along with an additional green shoe option to issue up to 10,000 senior, secured, redeemable and unlisted non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 each, aggregating to not more than INR 100,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Crores Only) proposed to be issued by Veranda Learning Solutions Limited on a private placement basis in one or more series and/or tranches, aggregating, on the whole, to not more than INR 125,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Five Crores Only) ("VLSL Debentures");
- (b) up to 31,000 senior, secured, redeemable and unlisted non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 each in one or more series and/or tranches to be issued by Veranda XL Learning Solutions Private Limited on a private placement basis, aggregating to not more than INR 310,00,00,000 (Rupees Three Hundred and Ten Crores Only); ("Veranda XL Debentures") and
- (c) up to 9,000 senior, secured, redeemable, unlisted and non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 each in one or more series and/or tranches aggregating to not more than INR 90,00,00,000 (Rupees Ninety Crores Only) along with an additional green shoe option to issue up to 2,000 senior, secured, redeemable and unlisted non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 each, aggregating to not more than INR 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crore Only), in one or more series and/or tranches, to be issued by Veranda Race Learning Solutions Private Limited on a private placement basis, aggregating, on the whole, to not more than INR 110,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Ten Crores Only) ("Veranda Race Debentures").

The aforesaid pledge has been created on 26 March 2024. The details as required under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI PIT Regulations is enclosed herewith as Annexure A.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

### Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Mr. Kalpathi S Aghoram

Designation: Promoter / Non-Executive Director and Vice-Chairman

## Annexure A

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company: Veranda Learning Solutions lamited

ISIN of the Company: INECIQUO1011
Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Exchan ge on which the trade	was execut ed	Piedge Created throug h NSDL
Mode of acquisiti on /disposa 1 (on	market/ public/ rights/ preferen tital offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	of Pledge
Date of intimati on to compan y		27,03.2 024
tment uisition shares,	4	4
Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify	From	4**
reld post	No. and % of sharehold ing	1,21,62,8 861 17,58%
Securities held post acquisition/ disposal	Type of securitie s [For eg Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.]	Shares
	Transactio n Type (Purchase/ sale / Pledge / Revocation / Invocation / Others- please specify)	Pledge Equity 1,21,62,8 26,03,202 25,03.202 27,03.2 Creation Pledge Shares 861 4** 4** 0f Pledge Create through 17,58% 17,58%
Hsposed	Value	33*
icquired/[	No	36,91,1
Securities acquired / Disposed	Type of securitie s (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.]	Equity
	No. and % of share holding	1,21,62, 886 17,58%
Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal	Type of securities (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitleme nts etc.)	Shares
Category of Person (Promoter/me mber of the	group/designa ted person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Promoter/Non Executive Director & Vice- Chairman
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, &	with contact nos.	Kalpathi S S Aghoram AAPPAS8 SOK 00526585 No.18, Habbulla h Road, T.Nagar, Chemau - 600017

\* on 26th March, 2024 the Value of Equity Shares Rs.188.25 Le. Closing Price of Equity Shares Traded at BSE & Value of Equity Shares Rs. 187 Le. Closing Price of Equity Shares Traded at NSE. 1 it is hereby clarified that there is no change in the number of shares held post disposal as only a pledge has been created over 36,91,159 shares as on date of this disclosure.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Date of Creation of Pledge

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons, and other such persons as mentioned in Regulations 6(2).

Frading in derivats	rading in derivatives (Specify type of Contract, Full	onitact, Futures of Options etc.	JULIANIA CAL			CACHARING UIT WHITE HIE
Type of Contract	Contract		Suy		Sell	trade was executed
	Specifications	Notional Value	Number of Units (Contracts* lot Size)	Notional Value	Number of Units (Contracts* lot Size)	
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name: Kalpathi S Aghoram

ionofure.

Designation: Promoter / Non-Executive Director and Vice-Chairman

Date: 27th March, 2024

Place: Chennai

Date: 27th March 2024

To Veranda Learning Solutions Limited 34, Thirumalai Road, T.Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu-600017

Subject:

Submission of Disclosure required under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, for the pledge of 36,91,159 equity shares of Veranda Learning Solutions Limited held by me for the purpose of securing:

- (a) up to 2,500 senior, secured, redeemable and unlisted non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 each in one or more series and/or tranches aggregating to not more than INR 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) along with an additional green shoe option to issue up to 10,000 senior, secured, redeemable and unlisted non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 each, aggregating to not more than INR 100,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Crores Only) proposed to be issued by Veranda Learning Solutions Limited on a private placement basis in one or more series and/or tranches, aggregating, on the whole, to not more than INR 125,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Five Crores Only) ("VLSL Debentures");
- (b) up to 31,000 senior, secured, redeemable and unlisted non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 each in one or more series and/or tranches to be issued by Veranda XL Learning Solutions Private Limited on a private placement basis, aggregating to not more than INR 310,00,00,000 (Rupees Three Hundred and Ten Crores Only); ("Veranda XL Debentures") and
- (c) up to 9,000 senior, secured, redeemable, unlisted and non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 each in one or more series and/or tranches aggregating to not more than INR 90,00,00,000 (Rupees Ninety Crores Only) along with an additional green shoe option to issue up to 2,000 senior, secured, redeemable and unlisted non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 each, aggregating to not more than INR 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crore Only), in one or more series and/or tranches, to be issued by Veranda Race Learning Solutions Private Limited on a private placement basis, aggregating, on the whole, to not more than INR 110,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Ten Crores Only) ("Veranda Race Debentures").

The aforesaid pledge has been created on 26 March 2024. The details as required under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI PIT Regulations is enclosed herewith as Annexure A.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Mr. Kalpathi S Ganesh

Designation: Promoter and Non-Executive Director

# Annexure A

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company: Veranda Learning Solutions Limited

ISIN of the Company: INEUIQU01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		270 200
Exchan ge on which the trade	was execut ed	Pledge Created throug h NSDL
Mode of acquisiti on /disposa 1 (on	market/ public/ rights/ preferen tial offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	Creation of Piedge
Date of intimati on to compan y		27.03.2
tment juisition shares,	£	26.03.202
Date of allotment advice/acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify	From	4**
/	No. and % of sharehold ing	1,21,61,3 821 17,57%
Securities held post acquisition/ disposal	Type of securitie s [For eg Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.]	Equity Shares
	Transactio n Type (Purchase/ sale Pledge/ Revocation/ Invocation/ Others- please specify)	Piedge
Disposed	Value	69,02,46,7 33*
equired/I	Š.	59 59
Securities acquired/Disposed	Type of securitic s (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	Equity Shares
on/	No. and % of share holding	1,21,61, 382 17.57%
Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal	Type of securities (For cg Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitleme nts etc.)	Equity
Category of Person (Promoter/me mber of the promoter	group/designa ted person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Promoter, Non- Executive Director
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address	with contact nos.	Kalpathi S Ganesh AAIPG73 82H 0052645 I No.18, Hububulla h Road, T.Nagar, Chemai- 600017 9841061

\* on 26th March, 2024 the Value of Equity Shares Rs. 188. 25 i.e. Closing Price of Equity Shares Traded at BSE & Value of Equity Shares Rs. 187. Le. Closing Price of Equity Shares Traded at NSE.

\*\* Date of Creation of Pledge

11 is hereby clarified that there is no change in the number of shares held post disposal as only a pledge has been created over 36,91,159 shares as on date of this disclosure.

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulations 6(2).

Evpe of Contract	VDe of Contract Contract		Bay		Sell	trade was executed
	Specifications	Notional Value	Number of Units (Contracts* lot Size)	Notional Value	Number of Units (Contracts* lot Size)	
4	N.A	< 2	N.A.	N.A.	Y Z	NA

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name: Kalpathi S Ganesh

Signature:

Designation: Promoter and Non-Executive Director

Date: 27th March, 2024

Place: Chennai

Date: 27th March 2024

To Veranda Learning Solutions Limited 34, Thirumalai Road, T.Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu-600017

Subject: Submission of Disclosure required under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, for the pledge of 36,91,159 equity shares of Veranda Learning Solutions Limited held by me for the purpose of securing:

- (a) up to 2,500 senior, secured, redeemable and unlisted non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 each in one or more series and/or tranches aggregating to not more than INR 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) along with an additional green shoe option to issue up to 10,000 senior, secured, redeemable and unlisted non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 each, aggregating to not more than INR 100,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Crores Only) proposed to be issued by Veranda Learning Solutions Limited on a private placement basis in one or more series and/or tranches, aggregating, on the whole, to not more than INR 125,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Five Crores Only) ("VLSL Debentures");
- (b) up to 31,000 senior, secured, redeemable and unlisted non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 each in one or more series and/or tranches to be issued by Veranda XL Learning Solutions Private Limited on a private placement basis, aggregating to not more than INR 310,00,00,000 (Rupees Three Hundred and Ten Crores Only); ("Veranda XL Debentures") and
- (c) up to 9,000 senior, secured, redeemable, unlisted and non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 each in one or more series and/or tranches aggregating to not more than INR 90,00,00,000 (Rupees Ninety Crores Only) along with an additional green shoe option to issue up to 2,000 senior, secured, redeemable and unlisted non-convertible debentures of a nominal value of INR 1,00,000 each, aggregating to not more than INR 20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crore Only), in one or more series and/or tranches, to be issued by Veranda Race Learning Solutions Private Limited on a private placement basis, aggregating, on the whole, to not more than INR 110,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred and Ten Crores Only) ("Veranda Race Debentures").

The aforesaid pledge has been created on 26 March 2024. The details as required under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI PIT Regulations is enclosed herewith as Annexure A.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

### Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Mr. Kalpathi S Suresh

Designation: Promoter/Executive Director Cum Chairman

# Annexure A

Form C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company: Veranda Learning Solutions Limited ISIN of the Company: INE01Q001011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Exchan ge on which the trade	was execut ed	Pledge Created throug h NSDL
Mode of acquisiti on /disposa 1 (on	market/ public/ rights/ preferen tial offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.]	of Pledge
Date of intimati on to compan y		27.03.2
tment juisition shares,	D.	26,03.202
Date of allotment advice / acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify	From	4**
eld post	No. and % of sharehold ing	1,21,45,3 82: 17.55%
Securities held post acquisition/ disposal	Type of securitie s (For eg Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	Shares
	Transactio n Type (Purchase/ sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation / Others- please specify)	Pledge
risposed	Value	33* 33*
cquired/D	° ×	59.91,1
Securities acquired/Disposed	Type of securitie s (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	Sharres
eld prior on/	No. and % of share holding	1,21,45, 382 17,55%
Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal	Type of securities (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitleme nts etc.)	Shares
Category of Person (Promoter/me mber of the promoter	group/designa ted person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Promoter / Executive Director Cum Chairman
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, &	with contact nos.	Kalpathi S Suresh AAVPS72 29L 00526480 No.18, Habibulla h Road, T Nagar, Chermai 600017

\* on 26th March, 2024 the Value of Equity Shares Rs. 188.25 i.e. Closing Price of Equity Shares Traded at BSE & Value of Equity Shares Rs. 187 i.e. Closing Price of Equity Shares Traded at NSE.

\*\* Date of Creation of Pledge

It is hereby clarified that there is no change in the number of shares held post disposal as only a pledge has been created over 36,91,159 shares as on date of this disclosure.

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulations 6(2).

ven of Contract	Contract	van of Contract Contract	Ruy		Sell	trade was executed
	Specifications	Notional Value	Number of Units (Contracts* lot Size)	Notional Value	Number of Units (Contracts* lot Size)	
V.	×2	× ×	× ×	× 2	V.V	V X

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name: Kalpathi S Suresh

Signature:

Designation: Promoter/ Executive Director Cum Chairman

Date: 27th March, 2024

Place: Chennai